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OTORHINOLARYNGLOGY

[Max. Marks : 100]

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

LONG ESSAY

L

2 X 10=20 Marks

Describe the aetiopathology, clinical features and management of Menier’s disease

2. Describe the indications operative technique and complications of tracheostomy

SHORT ESSAY

3.

4
5
6
748
8
9

Impedance audiometry

. Plummer vinson’s syndrome

. Hematoma of auricle

. Quinsy

Complications of calwell —luc operation

Waldeyer’s ring

. Rhinolith
10.
11
12.

Glue ear
Ludwig’s angina

Vasomotor rhinitis

SHORT ANSWERS

13.
14,
15,
16.
L¥.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,

Senile deafness

Oroantral fistula
Perichondritis of pinna
Functional aphonia

Septal abscess

Gradenigo’s syndrome
Indications for tonsillectomy
Griesinger’s sign

Little’s area

Dysphagia lusoria

10 X 5 =50 Marks

10 X 3 = 30 Marks
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